BP Series
Bleed Valves and Purge Valves
10-26
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Contents
10-28
10-30

the port 2/3/4
designator
How to Order
Caution: These purge valves don't have a cap thread seal, so open the valve slowly and direct the vent hole
away from the operator. These valves contain no packing, so some fluid weepage will occur when
the valves are opened.
10-32
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
v
v
v
v
v
v
v
 Maximum working pressure up to 10000 psig (689 bar)
 Working temperature from -65℉ to 850℉ (-53℃ to 454℃)
 Compact design for easy installation
 Back stop pin prevents accidental stem disassembly
 The passage inside the valve stem will discharge excess liquid or gas from the system pipeline
 316 stainless steel and alloy R-405 or other materials
 Variety of end connections
v
    valves to vent signal line pressure to atmosphere before removal of an instrument or to
    assist in calibration.
Bleed valves can be used on instrument devices such as multi-valve manifolds or gauge
Temperature, ℉ (℃) Working Pressure psig (bar),
Body Material 316 S.S. R-405
Alloy
R-405
Material Grade / ASTM Specification
316 S.S.
Stem
Body
Component
2
1
Valve Body
3
10000 (689) 10000 (689)
  9290 (640)   8800 (606)
  8240 (567)
  7960 (548)
  7940 (547)
  7920 (545)
_
  8390 (578)
  7705 (530)
  7435 (512)
  7165 (493)
  6770 (466)
  6480 (446)
  6335 (436)
  6230 (429)
  6085 (419)
  6660 (458)
_
_
_
_
_
                 Pin
316 S.S. / A479
316 S.S. / A479 Alloy R-405 / B164
304 S.S.
Alloy R-405 / B164
304 S.S.
Introduction
BP3 Series
Bleed Valves and Purge Valves
Features